AMENDMENT NUMBER 1 TO "AGREEMENT FOR TRADES-RELATED SERVICES"

THIS AMENDMENT NUMBER 1 TO AGREEMENT FOR TRADES-RELATED SERVICES (the "First Amendment") is made and entered into as of February 28, 2025 by and between the CITY OF IRVINE, a municipal corporation ("City") and SADDLEBACK FENCE AND VINYL PRODUCTS, INC., a California corporation ("Contractor"), for the purpose of amending the written "Agreement for Trades-Related Services" entered into between City and Contractor as of December 19, 2024, City of Irvine contract number 21835 (the "Agreement").

- 1. PART V, BUDGET, is modified to increase the not-to-exceed contract value by \$36,990.00 from \$6,990.00 to \$43,980.00 for additional services in accordance with EXHIBIT I, attached hereto.
- 2. Except as set forth in this First Amendment, all terms, conditions and provisions of the Agreement are unchanged and remain in full force and effect.

(Signatures follow on next page)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this First Amendment to the Agreement to be executed by their respective duly authorized agents as of the date first set forth above.

CITY OF IRVINE

Signed by: By: 3342447EB1894B8...

Luis Estevez

Its: Acting Director of Public Works & Sustainability

SADDLEBACK FENCE AND VINYL PRODUCTS, INC.

Signed by: rike Martin Βv 629C7CB86E4F4CB... Mike Martin Its: Chief Executive Officer

Attest:

uSigned By: **Carl Petersen**

Its: City Clerk

DocuSigned by: By: sparma Alex Esparza

Its: Secretary

APPROVED AS TO FORM: RUTAN & TUCKER, LLP

DocuSigned by: By: dung DABE8686180C4BB.. Jeffrey Melching

EXHIBIT I



Estimate

DATE Quotation # Customer ID Contract #

February 24, 2025 C-14272

Prepared by: Ed Newton

Job Name: Great Park Live, Irvine Amphitheater Address: 8000 Great Park Blvd. Irvine, CA 92618

Comments or special instructions:

Direct #: (949) 724-6212

sdelong@cityofirvine.org

Phone 714-966-1227 Fax 714-966-1202

One Civic Center Plaza PO Box 19575

3120 Pullman St

Stacy DeLong

Irvine, CA 92623

City of Irvine

Costa Mesa, Ca 92626

Gate Panic Bar Installation Estimate

Quantity	Description	AMOUNT
	Gate #3 Bridge Panic Bar Installation	
1 Gate	Single Swing Bridge Gate Installation of Panic Bar and Removal of Locks	
	and Drop Rods,	\$1,995.00
	Double Swing Gates Panic Bar Installation	
9 Gates	Double Swing Gate Installation of Panic Bar and Removal of Locks and	
	Drop Rods. Including Installation of New Gate Reciever Post, and Removal	
	of One Gate For Fabrication and Resizing and Rehung.	\$31,005.00
	North Slope Single Gates Panic Bar Installation	
2 Gates	Single Swing Gate Installation of Panic Bar and Removal of Locks	
	and Drop Rods,	\$3,990.00
L	Total	\$36,990.00

If you have any questions concerning this quotation, contact Ed Newton at (714) 881-7203

THANK YOU FOR THE OPPORTUNITY!!!

SIGNATURE

DATE

*Please note by signing this work order/estimate you agree to the following: Payment is due at time of project completion. Payments received after 30 days will be subject to a late fee equal to 5% of the late payment. By selecting to pay by credit/debit, you agree to pay a 3.5% convenience fee.